FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Emerson to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 276 by Senator Pressly

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 Delete Amendment Nos. 1 and 4 by the House Committee on Administration of Criminal
 3 Justice (#3946)
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line
- 6 3, delete "R.S. 15:1352(A)(71)," and insert "R.S. 14:87.1(1)(a) and R.S. 40:969(C) and to
- 7 enact R.S. 14:87.6.1, R.S. 15:1352(A)(71), and R.S. 40:964(Schedule IV)(F),"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 1, line 4, after "fraud;" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 5 in its 10 entirety and insert "to provide relative;"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 10, after "Section 1." and before "hereby" change "R.S. 14:87.7(A), 87.8(A),
 and 87.9(A) are" to "R.S. 14:87.1(1)(a) is"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 15 On page 1, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:
- 16 "§87.1. Definitions
- Wherever used in this Subpart, unless a different meaning clearly appears in
 the context, the following terms, whether used in the singular or plural, shall have
 the following meanings:

20 (1)(a) "Abortion" or "induced abortion" means the performance of any act
21 with the intent to terminate a clinically diagnosable pregnancy with knowledge that
22 the termination by those means will, with reasonable likelihood, cause the death of
23 the unborn child, whether or not the child survives, by one or more of the
24 following means:
25 * * * *"

- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 27 On page 1, line 14, after "<u>the use</u>" and before "<u>of</u>" delete "<u>or attempted use</u>"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 29 On page 1, line 16, after "consent," and before "to" insert "with the intent"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 31 On page 2, delete lines 16 through 29 in their entirety

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>

- 2 On page 3, delete lines 12 through 16 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 3 "Section 4. This Act shall become effective on October 1, 2024."